South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 05:35:37 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S 0624 General Bill, By Patterson

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 23-9-65 so as to permit the use in this State
of certain automatic fueling clips on self-service gasoline dispensers; by adding Section 39-41-255 so as to provide that every
service station that has a water dispenser, air dispenser, or both, for use in serving vehicles shall allow these dispensers to be
used without charge; and by adding Section 39-41-265 so as to provide that every service station shall post in a conspicuous
place the price of each type of gasoline it has available, including both self-service and full service.

04/05/89
04/05/89
02/13/90
03/01/90
03/01/90
03/01/90
03/06/90
03/07/90
03/07/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-17
Amended SJ-27

Read second time SJ-27

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-27

Read third time and sent to House SJ-8

Introduced and read first time HJ-17

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-17

Page 1 of 1



