South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 05:35:37 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S 0624 General Bill, By Patterson

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 23-9-65 so as to permit the use in this State of certain automatic fueling clips on self-service gasoline dispensers; by adding Section 39-41-255 so as to provide that every service station that has a water dispenser, air dispenser, or both, for use in serving vehicles shall allow these dispensers to be used without charge; and by adding Section 39-41-265 so as to provide that every service station shall post in a conspicuous place the price of each type of gasoline it has available, including both self-service and full service.

04/05/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
04/05/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-6
02/13/90	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-17
03/01/90	Senate	Amended SJ-27
03/01/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-27
03/01/90	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-27
03/06/90	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-8
03/07/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-17
03/07/90	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-17